BIDDER CHECKLIST

This checklist is provided to assist each Bidder in the preparation of their bid response. Included in this checklist are important requirements, which is the responsibility of each Bidder to submit with their response in order to make their response fully compliant. This checklist is only a guideline it is the responsibility of each Bidder to read and comply with the Invitation to Bid in its entirety (Instructions to Bidders, General Provisions, Special Conditions and Technical Provisions, Permits, Inspections Reports, Surveys, Insurance Requirements and all City Forms).

\boxtimes	THIS CHECKLIST, complete and sign						
X 1.	Fill out and sign Bid Form (acknowledge addenda, bond information, subcontractors and suppliers, and Qualifications/Reference Form if applicable)						
X 2.	Fill out and sign Bid Price Schedule (unit prices must be filled in every block where applicable) (EXCEL SPREADSHEET, DO NOT PDF ON USB DRIVE).						
3. 4. 5. 7. 8. 9.	Fill out Statement of Organization and have it properly notarized.						
X 4.	Provide State of Florida Registration (http://www.sunbiz.org/search.html)						
X 5.	Fill out and sign the Non-Collusive Affidavit and have it properly notarized.						
X 7.	Fill out and sign the Conflict of Interest Form						
X 8.	Fill out and sign Public Entity Crime Information						
X 9.	Fill out and Sign the Drug Free Workplace Form.						
10.	Fill out and sign the "Local Business Affidavit" or "North Port Local Business Affidavit" (not applicable for this project)						
X 11.	Fill out and sign and notarize the Scrutinized Company Certification Form						
X 12.	Fill out and sign No Lobbying Affidavit						
X 13.	Fill out and sign the SWORN STATEMENT: THE FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT						
X 14.	Provide any additional documentation requested within the Bid Document.						
11. × 11. × 12. × 13. × 14. × 15.	Submit ONE (1) Original AND ONE (1) Copy of submittal AND Provide USB drive (pdf of submittal and excel version of the Bid Schedule, If applicable)						
X 16.	Review "SAMPLE CONTRACT".						
X 17. NAME.	Clearly mark the sealed bid with the BID NUMBER AND BID NAME on the outside of the package AND YOUR COMPANY						
BID BOND (INCLUDED IN SUBMITTAL)							
PERFORI	MANCE BOND IS ONLY TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE AWARDED VENDOR AT TIME OF PRE CONSTRUCTION MEETING.						
	City of North Port						
	Finance Department/Purchasing Division						

City of North Port
Finance Department/Purchasing Division
Alla V. Skipper, Senior Contract Administrator
4970 City Hall, Suite 337
North Port, Florida 34286
RFB NO. 2019-14 BOBCAT TRAIL FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT

Date: Septem	ber 10, 2019		
Signed (Person au	thorized to bind the compan	1): Latricia a	Sunganit
Name (printed):	Patricia A Sunquist		Secretary/Treasurer
	ITUIS DA	GE MILIST DE COMPLETED A	NID CLIDA/ITTED\

BID BOND

In Compliance with F.S. Chapter 255.051

STATE OF FLORIDA, CITY OF NORTH PORT

Affix Corporate Seals and attach proper Power of Attorney for Surety.

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that Sp	ectrum Unde	erground, Inc.	21	ithorized	hy law t	to do busines	
Corporation . contracto		the State		lorida,	as as	Principal,	as a a
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company		, a Corpora	T.15				
State of New Hampshire, as Surety,	with its prin	ncipal offices in t	he City of R	oston MA	aris aris	nd authorized	to do
business in the State of Florida, and in acc	ordance wit	h Section 255.05	1. Florida Sta	atues are	held and	d firmly houng	dunto
the City of North Port, Florida, in the full ar	nd just sum c	of 5% of the Tota	I Bid Price, in	good and	lawful n	noney of the I	Inited
States of America, to be paid upon demar	nd by the Cit	ty of North Port.	to which pa	vment we	ll and tr	uly to be mad	te we
bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, admir	nistrators, ar	nd assigns, joint a	and severally	and firmly	, by the	se presents	10, 000
The condition of the obligation is such, tha	t whereas th	ne Principal has s	ubmitted the	attached	Rid dat	ed 9/9/19	
, for (BOBCAT TRAIL FORCE	E MAIN REPL	ACEMENT, RFB	2020-14).	Dia, dat	.cu >/>/12	
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal shall wi	thdraw said	bid prior to the	date of oper	ning the sa	me, or s	shall within 10) days
after the prescribed forms are presented to	him for sign	nature enter into	a written Co	ntract with	City of	North Port El	orida
in accordance with the bid as accepted as	nd give a Pe	rformance and I	Payment Bor	nd with go	od and	sufficient sur	etv or
sureties as may be required for the faithf	ful performa	ince and proper	fulfillment of	of such Co	ntract a	and for the no	romnt
payment of all persons furnishing labor or	materials in	connection ther	ewith or, in t	the event	of failure	to enter into	such
Contract and give such bond within the time	e specified, if	f the Principal sha	all pay the Cit	ty the diffe	rence be	etween the an	nount
specified in said bid and the amount for wh	ich the City i	may procure the	required wo	rk and/or	supplies	provided the	latter
amount to be excess of the amount specific	ed in said bio	d, then the above	e obligations	shall be vo	oid; othe	rwise, to rem	ain in
full force and effect.				(*)			
IN THE WITNESS WHEREOF, the above wi	ritten partie:	s have executed	l this instrum	nent unde	r their s	several seals	dated
the name and corporate seal	of each corp	orate party being	g hereto affix	ed and the	ese pres	ents duly sign	ed by
its undersigned representative, pursuant to	authority o	f its governing b	ody.				
1.0		Spectrum Unde	rground, Inc.	7			
Witness as to Principal: Softma Brano		Wall		AL)			
Soft of the State of		(Prir	ncipal)				
Ву		1100					
Mitplace as to Suratur		H.R. SUN	PRESID	R.			
Nitness as to Surety; Curol) Hi Manna		Printed Name The Ohio Casu	alty Insurance	e Company	7		
Carol McManus			(31/	ALTOMPAN		1 1 1 1	1122
		(Surety's Name				12/100	01/3
		// /				11. 12.	11.

(By-As Attorney-in-Fact, Surety)

ared Hawkins, Attorney-in-Fact and Licensed
Florida Resident Agent/W034875
Phone 941-366-8424



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8201618-985340

0-832-

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Jared
Hawkins; Thomas W. Kochis; Stacy Baier; Michelle Barrow; Robert W. Brown; Carol McManus
all of the city of Sarasota state of FL each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 25th day of July , 2019 .
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
West American Insurance Company
1
4 CHUSE AS A HANDSIT S KNOWN IS WALLEY
By:
David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary State of PENNSYLVANIA
County of MONTGOMERY SS
Company The Ohio Consults Organization of the Manager Minister to be the Assistant decretary of Liberty Mutual insurance
therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
OF Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County By: Leves Pastella
My Commission Expires March 28, 2021 Teresa Pastella, Notary Public
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2021 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows: ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed such
Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:
ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney.
Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the
President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety
any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall
have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed such

Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney in fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 9th day of September







BID FORM

Name of Bidder: SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC.					
Business Address:5802 Bee Ridge Road,, Suite 101					
Sarasota, FL 34233					
Telephone Number: 941-342-6708 Fax Number: 941-342-6710					
E-mail Address:hsunquistsr@spectrumunderground, Inc.					
Contractor License #: CGC008435 CUC056873					
FEID #: 65-0669771					
To the City Commission of the City of North Port pursuant to and in compliance with your notice inviting sealed bids (Invitation to Bid), Instructions to Bidders, and the other documents relating thereto, the undersigned bidder, having familiarized himself/herself with the terms of the Contract documents, local conditions affecting the performance of the Contract, and the cost of the work at the place where the work is to be done, hereby proposes and agrees to perform within the time stipulated in the Contract, including all of its component parts and everything required to be performed, and to provide and furnish any and all of the labor, material, tools, expendable equipment, and all utility and transportation services and design of certain items necessary to perform the Contract and complete in a workmanlike manner, all of the work required in connection with the construction of said work all in strict conformity with the plans and specifications and other Contract documents for the prices hereinafter set forth. The undersigned, as bidder, does hereby declare that he has read the Request for Bids, Instructions to Bidders, General Provisions, Special Provisions, Technical Specifications & Conditions, Insurance Requirements, Bid Form, Permit Fees, Plan Revisions, Plans, and any other reports or documentation for: BOBCAT TRAIL FORCE MAIN REPLACMENT and further agrees to furnish all items listed on the attached Bid Form in accordance with the unit price line items as indicated on the bid schedule form submitted. The above specified documents are herein incorporated into the Bid Form.					
The undersigned as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this submittal as principals are those named herein; that this submittal is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation; and he/she proposes and agrees, if the proposal is accepted, that he/she will execute a Contract with the City in the form set forth in the Contract documents and that he/she will accept in full payment thereof the following prices, to wit: TOTAL BID PRICE:					
Three Hundred One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars \$ 301.784.00 (TYPE/PRINT) (NUMERIC)					
Through the signing of this Bid Form, Bidder attests his/her bid is guaranteed for a period of not less than NINETY (90) DAYS from the date of the official bid opening. Date: September 10, 2019					
Signed (Person authorized to bind the company):					
Name (printed): H.R. Sunquist, Jr. Title: President					
(THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED)					

CONTRACTOR NAME: SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC. **Bobcat Trail Force Main Replacement** Bid Form - Revised per Addendum #3 Description No. Quantity <u>Unit</u> **Unit Cost Item Cost General** Mobilization 1 LS \$9,350.00 \$9,350 2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS \$500.00 \$500 3 Utilities Location, Stakeout and Survey 1 LS \$5,880.00 \$5,880 4 As-Built Survey and Drawings 1 LS \$3,600.00 \$3,600 Proposed Force Main Connection Connection to Existing Force Main (8" 45-Degree Bend (RJ)) 1 LS \$7,795.00 \$7,795 6 10" X 10" WYE 1 EA \$1,512.00 \$1,512 7 10" X 8" WYE 2 EA \$1,324.00 \$2,648 8 10" 45-Degree Bend 2 EA \$786.00 \$1,572 9 10" 11.25-Degree Bend 4 EA \$1,379.00 \$5,516 10 8" 45-Degree Bend 5 EA \$2,530 \$506.00 11 8" 22.5-Degree Bend 2 EA \$624.00 \$1,248 12 10" X 8" Reducer 3 EA \$536.00 \$1,608 13 10" HDPE DR-9 Force Main - Horizontal Directional Drill (HDD) 2,350 LF \$76.00 \$178,600 14 10" PVC C-900 CL-200 DR-18 Force Main - Open Cut 80 LF \$58.35 \$4,668 15 8" PVC C-900 CL-200 DR-18 Force Main - Open Cut 132 LF \$35.25 \$4,653 16 Air Release Valve 3 EA \$7,408.00 \$22,224 17 10" Plug Valve 2 EA \$4,075.00 \$8,150 18 8" Plug Valve 2 EA \$5,980 \$2,990.00 19 Abandoning of existing 8" force main 2,500 LF \$7.30 \$18,250 20 Landscape restoration (Right-of-Way and Bobcat Trail) 1 LS \$6,990.00 \$6,990 21 Erosion control program 1 LS \$360.00 \$360 1 LS 22 Testing \$8,150.00 \$8,150 **TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST** \$301,784 Note: All proposed fittings shall be restrained DIP fittings.

PDF formatted document is for reference only. Excel document is a separate attachment which should be utilized.

Date: September 10, 2019

Name: H.R.Sunquist, Jr. Title: President

ADDENDA AND BOND FORM

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda, and the cost, if any, of such revisions has been included in the bid price.

Addendum No.		Dated		Addendum		Dated	
	1		8/07/2019	No.	5		9/05/2019
Addendum No.		Dated		Addendum		Dated	
	2		8/15/2019	No.			
Addendum No.		Dated		Addendum		Dated	
	3		8/29/2019	No.			
Addendum No.		Dated		Addendum		Dated	
	4		9/03/2019	No.		:	

BID BOND AND PERFORMANCE/PAYMENT BOND

BID BOND: ACCOMPANYING THIS PROPOSAL ISBidders Bond" (insert: "cash", "bidder's bond", or "certified check", as the case may be) in an amount equal to at least 5% of the tota amount of the bid, payable to the City of North Port. Cashier's checks will be returned to all bidders after award of bid. It supplying a bid bond please use the attached bid bond form.
The undersigned deposits the above-named security as a proposal guarantee and agrees that it shall be forfeited to the City as liquidated damages in case this proposal is accepted by the City and the undersigned fails to execute a contract with the City as specified in the contract documents accompanied by the required labor and material and faithfu performance bonds with sureties satisfactory to the City, and accompanied by the required certificates of insurance coverage. Should the City be required to engage the services of an attorney in connection with the enforcement of this bid, bidder promises to pay City's reasonable attorneys' fees incurred with or without suit.
The undersigned agrees, if awarded this bid, to furnish a Performance and Payment Bond in the amount of 100% of the total project price within ten (10) calendar days after notification of award to the Purchasing Department. The undersigned shall be responsible and bear all costs associated to record Performance and Payment Bond with Sarasota County Clerk's Office. Receipt of said recording and a certified copy of the Bond shall be furnished to the Purchasing Division at the time of the pre-construction meeting.
All contract documents (i.e.; performance and payment bond, cashier's check, bid bond) shall be in the name of "City of North Port".
Date: September 10, 2019
Signed (Person authorized to bind the company):
Name (printed): H. R. Sunquist, Jr. Title: President

(THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED)

BID SCHEDULE - SUMMARY OF PAYITEMS

EQUIPMENT AND SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER LIST

Equipme	ent is located at:	Sarasota, Florida			*			
The folloutilized required	owing is a listing of your equi for this project in accordanc I.)	pment, inclusive of manuface with the following scale:	turer, year and co	ondition. List the ood; 3-Fair; 4-Po	condition of equor. (Attach add	uipment/vehicles ditional sheets, if		
	Description	Manufacturer	Year	Condition	Leased/Own leased, date expiration	e of		
	See Attachment A							
bidder d	owing sources of supply and oes not have a source of sup In will be subject to City appro	ply or subcontractor, insert " val. (If not applicable, state I	d for the RFB NO to be determined N/A).	. BOBCAT TRAIL	FORCE MAIN RE	PLACEMENT. If or is determined,		
		PLEASE INCLUDE ADDRESS/T						
3								
			LIER(S)					
1F6	erguson Enterprises 160	1 Sarasota Center Blvd,	Sarasota, FL 34	1240				
29	941-650-1371 MARK.GRANDUSKY@FERGUSON.COM							
3								
4								
Date:								
Signed (P	Person authorized to bind the	e company):						
Name (p	rinted): H.R. Sunquist, c	lr.	Title: Pr	esident				

(THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED)

QUALIFICATIONS AND REFERENCES

The Bidder (Company) shall have been in Commercial Construction Business with experience in projects involving water

main installation, connections to existing water mains, and all associated testing, miscellaneous work, restoration, and clean-up. Bidder shall demonstrate successful completion of a minimum of four (3) projects completed within the past five (5) years of similar size and scope to the BOBCAT TRAIL FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT.

1. Business/Customer Name: Manatee County				
Name of Contact Person/Title:Michael Strum				
Telephone# 941-708-7450 x7332 Fax 941-708-7459 E-mail michael.strum@mymanatee.org				
Address 1022 26th Ave East Bradenton, FL 34206				
Phone Number 941-708-7450 x 7332				
Duration of Contract or business relationship 5 years				
Type of Services Provided Water Main / Force Main Construction				
Contract Period: FROM6/2016 TO10/2017				
Contract Price \$ 2,127,355.45, Contract Price at Completion of the Project \$ 1,984,800.38				
2. Business/Customer Name: Sarasota County				
Name of Contact Person/Title:Cory Best				
Telephone# 941-365-5500 Fax 941-743-2904 E-mail cory.best@stantec.com				
Address5172 Station Way Sarasota, FL 34233				
Phone Number 941-365-5500				
Duration of Contract or business relationship 10 Years				
Type of Services Provided Water Main / Force Main Construction				
Date: September 10, 2019				
Signed (Person authorized to bind the company):				
Name (printed): H.R. Sunquist, Jr. Title: President				

3. Business/Customer Name: City of Sarasota
Name of Contact Person/Title: Carlos Marin
Telephone# 941-955-2325 Fax 941-365-4840 E-mail carlos.marin@sarasotaFL.gov
Address1750 12th Street Sarasota, FL 34236
Contract Period: FROM11/14 TO7/2015
Contract Price \$ 710,262.00 Contract Price at Completion of the Project \$ 710,262.00
Phone Number941-955-2325
Duration of Contract or business relationship 20 years
Type of Services Provided Force Main Construction
Contract Period: FROM11/14 TO7/15
Contract Price \$ 710,262.00 Contract Price at Completion of the Project \$ 710,262.00
4. Business/Customer Name: Sarasota County
Name of Contact Person/Title:Jason Brown
Telephone# 941-861-5000 Fax 941-861-0570 E-mail jbrown@scgov.net
Address1660 Ringling Blvd Sarasota, FL 34236
Phone Number941-861-5000
Duration of Contract or business relationship 10 years
Type of Services ProvidedWater Main & Force Main
Contract Period: FROM 10/17 TO 4/18
Contract Price \$ 784,838.86 Contract Price at Completion of the Project \$ 784,838.86
Date: September 10, 2019
Signed (Person authorized to bind the company): Name (printed): H.R. Sunquist, Jr. Title: President

STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION

The following information will be provided to the City of North Port for incorporation in legal documents. It is; therefore, vital all information is accurate and complete. Please be certain all spelling, and capitalization is exactly as registered with the state or federal government.

Company Name	Spectrum Underground, Inc.			
941-342-6708	hsunquistsr@spectrumunderg	round.com		941-342-6708
Telephone #				341-342-0700
5802 Bee Ridge Ro	oad, Suite 101			
Main Office Address		****	······································	
Sarasota	Florida			34233
City	State		Zip C	ode
Address of Office Serv	vicing City of North Port, if differen	t than above.	: 🔀 SA	ME AS ABOVE
Office Address		***************************************	-	
City	State		Zip C	ode
			·	
Telephone #	E-mail		Fax #	
H.r. Sunquist, Jr., Pr	esident	***************************************	***************************************	
Name & Title of Firm	Representative			
Federal Identification	Number: 65-0669771	**************************************		
Bidder shall submit pr law.	oof that it is authorized to do busir	ness in the Sta	ate of Fl	orida unless registration is not re
		(Please Ch	neck On	e)
				f
Is this a Florida Corpo	ration:	∑Yes	or	No
If not a Florida Corpor	ration, was it created:	Yes	or	
If not a Florida Corpor In what state w Name as spell What kind of corporat	ration, was it created: ed in that State:	Yes ————————————————————————————————————		□"Not for Profit"
If not a Florida Corpor In what state w Name as spell	ration, was it created: ed in that State: tion is it:			

Does it use a registered fictitious name:	☐Yes or ☑No
Names of Officers: President: H.R. Sunquist, Jr. Vice President: H.R. Sunquist, Sr. Director: Other: Name of Corporation (As used in Florida): Spectrum Underground, Inc. (Spelled exactly as it is registered with the	_Secretary: Patricia A Sunquist _Treasurer: Patricia A Sunquist _Director: Other: e state or federal government)
	Ridge Road, Suite 101 FL 34233 September 20 19, by H.R. Sunquist, Jr. s/her driver's license as identification. Notary Public - State of Elorida Print Name: Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser Commission No: _GG204543
Date: September 10, 2019 Signed (Person authorized to bind the company):	
Name (printed): H.R. Sunquist, Jr.	Title:President

NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT

State of Florida
County of Sarasota SS.
Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared: Patricia A Sunquist who, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:
1. He/She is the Secretary/Treasurer (Owner, Partner, Officer, Representative or Agent) of Spectrum Underground, Inc. , the Respondent that has submitted the attached reply;
2. He/She is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached reply and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such reply;
3. Such reply is genuine and is not a collusive or sham reply;
4. Neither the said Respondent nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, have in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any other respondent, firm, or person to submit a collusive or sham reply in connection with the work for which the attached reply has been submitted; or have in any manner, directly or indirectly sought by agreement or collusion, or communication or conference with any respondent, firm, or person to fix the price or prices in the attached reply or of any other respondent, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost elements of the reply price or the reply price of any other respondent, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement any advantage against (Recipient), or any person interested in the reply work.
Signed, sealed and delivered thisday ofSeptember, 2019
Patricia A Sunquist (Printed Name) Secretary/Treasurer
STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Sarasota
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10th day of September 20 19, by Patricia A Sunquist who spersonally known to me or has produced his/her driver's license as identification. Notary Public State of Florida Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser My Commission GG 204543 Expires 06/09/2022 NOTARY SEAL:

CONFLICT OF INTEREST FORM

F.S. §112.313 places limitations on public officers (including advisory board members) and employees' ability to contract with the City either directly or indirectly. Therefore, please indicate if the following applies:

PART I.	
	I am an employee, public officer or advisory board member of the City (List Position Or Board)
	I am the spouse or child of an employee, public officer or advisory board member of the City Name:
	An employee, public officer or advisory board member of the City, or their spouse or child, is an officer partner, director, or proprietor of Respondent or has a material interest in Respondent. "Material interest means direct or indirect ownership of more than 5 percent of the total assets or capital stock of any busines entity. For the purposes of [§112.313], indirect ownership does not include ownership by a spouse or mino child. Name:
	Respondent employs or contracts with an employee, public officer or advisory board member of the City Name:
\boxtimes	None of The Above
PART II:	
Are you	going to request an advisory board member waiver?
	I will request an advisory board member waiver under §112.313(12)
	I will NOT request an advisory board member waiver under §112.313(12)
	N/A
	shall review any relationships which may be prohibited under the Florida Ethics Code and will disqualify lers whose conflicts are not waived or exempt.
Date: Se	eptember 10, 2019
Signed (Pers	on authorized to bind the company): <u>Latricia Gunguist</u>
Name (print	ed): Patricia A Sunquist Title: Sec/Treas.

This page to be returned only if Contractor is claiming a North Port Local Business Status
(THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED)

PUBLIC ENTITY CRIME INFORMATION

As provided by F.S. §287.133, a person or affiliate who has been placed on the convicted vendor list following a conviction for a public entity crime may not submit a bid on a contract to provide any goods or services to a public entity, may not submit a bid on a contract with a public entity for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, may not submit bids on leases of real property to a public entity, may not be awarded or perform work as a Contractor, supplier, Subcontractor, or Consultant under a contract with any public entity, and may not transact business with any public entity in excess of the threshold amount provided in Section 287, for CATEGORY TWO for a period of 36 months from the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list.

I, Patricia A Sunquist	***************************************	, being an	authorized	representative of	the Respondent
Spectrum Underground, Inc.					,
Located at:5802 Bee Ridge Road, Su	ite 101			,	
City: Bradenton S	tate: Florid	a Zip Code:	34233	, have read	and understand
the contents above. I further certify that	Respondent i	s not disqualified	from replyi	ng to this solicitation	n because of F.S.
§287.133.					
Signature:		Date: _	Septemb	er 10, 2019	
Telephone #:941-342-6708		Fax #:	941-342-	6710	
Federal ID #:65-0669771		E-mail:_	psunqui	st@spectrumunderg	ıround.com
State ofFlorida					
County ofSarasota		_			
Sworn to and subscribed before me this_is personally known to me or □ has produ	10th day of uced his driver	September	, 20 <u>19</u> , by _ tification.	Patricia A Sunqui	stwho 🔀
NOTARY SEAL: Notary Public State of F Cindy L Huckaby-Re My Commission GG 20	Florida iser	Notary Public - S	Archie State of Florid	J-Husli)
My Commission GG 20 Expires 06/09/2022	4543	Print Name:	Cindy L Hu	ckaby-Reiser	
***************************************	~~~~	Commission No:	GG204	1543	
Date:September 10, 2019					
Signed (Person authorized to bind the compa	ny): <u>Ja</u>	there a	Q Gur	gus r	
Name (printed): Patricia A Sunquist	CE DALICE CO		Secretary/Tr		
(THIS PA	IGE IVIUS I BE	COMPLETED AND	JORINILLE	U)	

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE FORM

	undersigned Spectrum U	Respondent in nderground, Inc.	accordance	with	Florida	Statute does	§287.087 :	hereby	certifies	that
or	use of a cont	(Company Nam atement notifying rolled substance is violations of such p	employees that prohibited in t	it the un the work	lawful m	anufacture d specifyin	e, distribution g the action	on, disper ns that wil	nsing, poss I be taken a	ession, against
dru	ig free work	ployees about the place, any availab nay be imposed up	le drug counse	ling, reh	nabilitatio	n, and en	the busines	ss's policy sistance p	of maintai rograms, a	ning a nd the
		mployee engaged pecified in subsect		e commo	odities or	contractu	al services t	hat are ur	nder bid a c	opy of
cor and Cha	nmodities or d will notify apter 893 or	ement specified in contractual servi- the employer of of any controlled ter than five (5) da	ces that are ur any conviction substance law	ider bid, n of, or of the U	the emp plea of nited Sta	oloyee will guilty or	abide by t	he terms ndere to,	of the stat	ement ion of
5. pro	Impose a sa	anction on, or required in the	uire the satisfeemployee's cor	actory p mmunity	articipati , by any (on in a dı employee	rug abuse a who is so co	assistance onvicted.	or rehabil	itation
6.	Make a goo	d faith effort to co	ntinue to maint	ain a dru	ig free wo	orkplace th	rough impl	ementatio	on of this se	ection.
As	the person a requirer	uthorized to sign the nents.	ne statement, I	certify t	hat Resp	ondent co	mplies fully	with the	above	
Che	eck one:									
[<u>.</u>		As the person autl requirements. As the person autl requirements.	norized to sign	this state	ement, th	is firm do Surg				
			Patrio		nquist, Se Print Nar	ec/Treas. ne				
			Septe	ember 10	0, 2019					

(THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED)

Date

SWORN STATEMENT: THE FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT

(Complete if applicable)

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC BY AN OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This Sworn Statement is submitted with Bid No. ₂₀₁₉₋₁₄ for the construction of <u>Bobcat Trail</u> Force Main Replacement
2.	This Sworn Statement is submitted bySpectrum Underground, Incwhose business address is 5802 Bee Ridge Rd, Ste 101 Sarasota, FL 34233 and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is _65-0669771
3.	My name isPatricia A Sunquist
4.	The Trench Safety Standards that will be in effect during the construction of this Project are Florida Statute Section 553.60-55.64, Trench Safety Act, and OSHA Standard.
5.	The undersigned assures that the entity will comply with the applicable Trench Safety Standards and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the County and ENGINEER, and any of their agents or employees from any claims arising from the failure to comply with said standard.
6.	The undersigned has appropriated $\frac{5.00}{}$ per linear foot of trench to be excavated over 5' deep for compliance with the applicable standards and intends to comply by instituting the following procedures:
7.	The undersigned has appropriated \$ 5.00 per square foot for compliance with shoring safety requirements and intends to comply by instituting the following procedures: Trench Box
8.	The undersigned, in submitting this Bid, represents that he or she has reviewed and considered all available geotechnical information and made such other investigations and tests as he or she may deem necessary to adequately design the trench safety system(s) he or she will utilize on this Project.
	Latricia Surguist Sec/Treas. Authorized Signature/Title
Sworn	n to and subscribed before me
this	September 10, 2019 (date) Notary Public Signatures
	Notary Public State of Flonda Market Notary Public State of Flonda
Му Со	ommission Expires: 6/09/2022 Springs Of 204543 (Notary Seal)

Scrutinized Company Certification Form

or admized company certification form
Company Name: Spectrum Underground, Inc.
Authorized Representative Name and Title: Patricia A Sunquist, Secretary/Treasurer
Address:5802 Bee Ridge Rd, Ste 101City:SarasotaState:FloridaZIP:34233
Phone Number: 941-342-6708 Email Address: psunquist@spectrumunderground.com
A company is ineligible to, and may not, bid on, submit a proposal for, or enter into or renew a contract with the City of North Port for goods or services of any amount if, at the time of bidding on, submitting a proposal for, or entering into or renewing such contract, the company is on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, created pursuant to Florida Statutes, section 215.4725, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel.
A company is ineligible to, and may not, bid on, submit a proposal for, or enter into or renew a contract with the City of North Port for goods or services of \$1 million or more if, at the time of bidding on, submitting a proposal for, or entering into or renewing such contract, the company is on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, created pursuant to Florida Statutes, section 215.473, or with companies engaged in business operations in Cuba or Syria.
CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING
This bid, proposal, contract or contract renewal is for goods or services of less than \$1 million. As the person authorized to sign on behalf of the above-named company, and as required by Florida Statutes, section 287.135(5), I hereby certify that the above-named company is not participating in a boycott of Israel.
This bid, proposal, contract or contract renewal is for goods or services of \$1 million or more. As the person authorized to sign on behalf of the above-named company, and as required by Florida Statutes, section 287.135(5), I hereby certify that the above-named company is not participating in a boycott of Israel, is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, and it does not have business operations in Cuba or Syria.
I understand that pursuant to Florida Statutes, section 287.135, the submission of a false certification may result in the termination of the contract if one is entered into, and may subject the above-named company to civil penalties, attorney's fees and costs. Certified By: Sungue
Print Name and Title:Patricia A Sunquist, Secretary/Treasurer
Date Certified:September 10, 2019
State ofFloridaCounty ofSarasota
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>10th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>19</u> by <u>Patricia A Sunquist</u> who is personally known to me or who has produced as
dentification.
Notary Public Solicitation/Contract/PO Number (Completed by Purchasing): (THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED) Notary Public State of Florida Nota

LOBBYING CERTIFICATION

"The undersigned hereby certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that":
STATE OFFlorida
COUNTY OFSarasota
This 10th day September of 2019 Patricia Sunquist , being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is the authorized representative of Spectrum Underground, Inc. (Name of the contractor, firm or individual), and that the vendor and any of its agents agree to have no contact or communication with, or discuss any matter related in any way to any active City of North Port solicitation, with any City of North Port elected officials, officers, their appointees or their agents or any other staff or outside individuals working with the city in respect to this request other than the designated Procurement Official Contact and to abide by the restrictions outlined in the General Terms and Conditions of the Solicitation. Technical questions directed to the project manager, is prohibited. These persons shall not be lobbied, either individually or collectively, regarding any questions for bid, proposal, qualification and/or any other solicitations released by the city. To do so is grounds for immediate disqualification from the selection process. The selection process is not considered final until such a tome as the Commission has made a final and conclusive determination.
(a) No City appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence either directly or indirectly an officer or employee of the City, City Commission in connection with the awarding of any City Contract.
(b) If any funds other than City appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence a member of City Commission or an officer or employee of the City in connection with this contract, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-L "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying", in accordance with its instructions.
Signed, sealed and delivered thisday ofSeptember, 2019.
By: <u>Patricia Q Sunguist</u> Patricia A Sunquist (Printed Name)
Secretary/ITreasurer
STATE OF Florida (Title)
COUNTY OF Sarasota
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10th day of September 2019, by Patricia Sunquist who IX is personally known to me or ☐ has produced his/her driver's license as identification. Notary Public State of Florida Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser My Commission GG 204543 Expires 06/09/2022 Notary Public - State of Florida Print Name: Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser Commission No: GG204543
is personally known to me or ☐ has produced his/her driver's license as identification Notary Public State of Florida Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser My Commission GG 204543 Notary Public - State of Florida Notary Public - State of Florida
36.00

Manufacturer / Description	Year
Thompson 4" double diaphram pump	2006
Sykes WP200A 6" water pump	
Sykes GP100M water pump	
Griffin 6" Wellpoint pump	
6" Dyna vacuum pump	<u> </u>
6" Dyna vacuum pump VP-2	
Sterling 8"	
Smallline 4" Double Dia. Pump	
Smallline 4" Double Dia. Pump	
Wacker 3" Mudhog #1	
Wacker 3" Mudhog #2	
Wacker 3" Mudhog #3	
Wacker 3" Mudhog #4	
Nacker 3" Mudhog #5	
Wacker PT3A Trashy Pump	
Vacker PDT3A Mudhog	
Vacker PDT3A Mudhog	
ansas Vacuum test pump	
'iking Hydrostatic test pump	
ice Hydrostatic Test Pump	
Austang 2" Trash Pump ST-20EX	
est Pump # 3	
Vacker 3" Trash Pump PT3A	
igid test pump	
ydraulic power unit	
40I Chemical Injection Pump	
x Power Hydraulic Gear Puller	
omet Hyd Test Pump	
acker PDT3A Mudhog	
acker, Model PDT3A, Mud hog, Pump	
acker 3" Diaphram Pump, Model PDT3A	
acker 3" Diaphram Pump, Model PDT3A	
	-
tachments	
cavator	
umb PC-200	
umb PC-220	
umb PC-300	
ulti-quip Processor	
umb PC-450	
e Densifier	
nerican Densifiers	
K Hydraulic Breaker	
Bucket for Komatsu 300	

	The state of the s	
Ma	anufacturer / Description	Year
48 Bucket for Komatsu 300		
72" Bucket for Komatsu 200		
Rock Box (9 CY) Model# BS9	(Yellow)	
GMP90 Mechanical Pulverizer/Densifier for I	Hyundai R450LC-3	
36" 1.1cy Vibratory Compaction Bkt / Kom P	C210-29 /Model# Bkt-36-PC200-VC	
Rock Box / Bedding Box (9 CY)		
Trench Box		
10' trench box		*
16' trech box		
20' trench box		
Aluminum trench box		***************************************
Compressors		
ngersall-Rand		
Melben Prod compressor (gas)		
peedaire (gas)		•
American Compressors Mod# 3E3HV		
eeRoi #Q250DP-E		
ngersall-Rand (Towable)		
ullair Towable Compressor		
apping Machines		
omac tapping machine		
Nueller D-5 tapping machine		
idener 5-3 tapping macrine		
enerators		
usky 5,000 Watt		
usky 5,000 Watt		
enerac GP 3300 portable Generator, Model#	6431	
enerac GP 3300 portable Generator, Model#	6431	
/elders		
namics Cutmaster 102		
iller welder (w/ trailer)		
asma Cutter		
iller Matic 210 Wire Welder		
iller Bobcat 225, Welder/Generator, 23 HP, G	as engine.	
		New
t-off Saws		
hl TS400 cut-off saw 14"		
hi TS400 cut-off saw 14"		
hl TS410 cut-off saw 14"		

		Year
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"	·	- Cal
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		·
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
K970 Husqvarna Saw K970		
K760 Husqvarna Saw K760		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"		
Concrete Saws		
Concrete Chain saw		
Concrete chain saw # 1		
CS 630GC concrete chain saw # 2		
33GC		
treet Saws		
Plamond Products CC1300-XL		
DCO		
pe Saws		
/achs Hydraulic pipe saw	÷.	
nainsaws		
omelite 16"		
cho 16" CS440		
immers (rotary)		
d Head 5/8" rotary hammer		
ilwaukee rotary hammer		
ack & Decker 1/2" hammer drill		
sch 1/2" hammer drill		
	-	
k Hammers		

	THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF		
IV.	lanufacturer / Description		Year
Bosch electric jackhammer			
McDonald 20lb air jackhammer			
Bosch 11316EVS			
Bosch			
Pressure Washers			
Champion 2400 PSI			
Honda pressure washer			
Concrete Equipment			
8' Screed			
Burke Concrete vibrator			
Burke Concrete vibrator			
Power Screed (gas)			
Rebar bender & sheer			
9HP Concrete Mixer			
8HP M-B-W Inc, Concrete Mixer			
Vibrator Honda G200-9284205			
Mowers			
Brush Hog			
Woods BB720 mower attachment			
Landpride RCF2072 Rotary Cutter			
Hardee MFG. Brushog			
Gravely Walk Behind Weed Eater			
Arrow Board (M.O.T.)			
Protect-O-Flash arrow board			
Table Of			
light Plant Towers			
Coleman MH4000RL light tower			
ngersoll Rand Portable Light Tower			
MultiQuip Light Tower 4,000 Watt		4	
Genie Light Tower			
Dumpsters			
962 - USE FOR ALL 9, 20 YD CANS)			
0 CY			
0 CY (trash)			
0 CY			
0 CY			

Manufacturer / Description	Year
Electronic Equipment	
Topcon Auto Level	
Topcon Auto Level	
Northwest Auto Level	
Sokkia Auto Level	
Sokkia Auto Level	
Sokkia Auto Level	
David White Transit	
Sectra Physics Laser Level	
Lazer Aligment Laser Level	
AGL Laser Level	
Beam Aligner Pipe Laser	
AGL Gradelight Pipe Laser	
Topcon Pipe Laser TP-L2A	
Dietzgen Theodylyte	
Topcon Transit	***************************************
Nikon Theodilite	
Spot D Tek III Reciever	10.775 (* 171. * 1.11
Mole Map Reciever	
Lazer Control	
McLaughin Spot Locator IV	
LB-4 Laser	
Sokkia C330 Auto Level	
Spectra Precision GL 720 Laser	
David White Transit .	
Sears Metal Detector	
Friatec ElectroFusion Machine	
PipeHorn Pipe/Cable Locator	
Pipe Freeze Kit	
DG 711 w/ Vertical Pole Ass'y	
Spectra Precision Pipe Laser, DG613-5	
Spectra Precision Pipe Laser, DG613-5	
Spectra Precision GL 720 Grade Laser Level	
Opticam 200' w/ 6"&8" center skids (CM=OCB348; BF=1513D)	
uel Tanks	
2,500 gal fuel tank w/2-120V	
ruel Skid #1	
ruel Skid #2	
uel Skid #3	
uel Tank #1	
uel Tank #2	
uel Tank # 3	
uel Tank # 4	

Fuel Tank # 5	Manufacturer / Description	Ye
Shop Expense		
Confined Space Safety Equipment		
General Confined space blower		
General Confined space blower		
Green Confined space blower		
or con commed space blower		
Trucks		ļ
Mack Semi-tractor		
Mack Water truck		198
Kenworth T800 Semi-tractor		199
International 4700 Flatbed (yellow)		199
International 4900 Fuel service truck		200
Volvo Roll-off (white)		199
nternational Vac Truck		199
Sterling Roll-off		198
Peterbuilt Tri-axle Dump Truck		200
Mack Tri-axle Dump Truck		200
ord F-650 Water Truck		199
reightliner Semi-tractor		200
Mack CH613 Semi-Tractor		200
Mack CV700 Dump Truck (White)		200
nternational 8600 (Roll-Off Chassis)		200
nternational 7500 (Roll-Off)		2009
reightliner FL 70, Utility truck (hite) (Jackie / Mechanics fleet maint. Truck)	2006 2003
lack GU713 Granite, Tri-Axel Daycab		2003
railers		*************************************
eboy T250 Tack Trailer ogers Dump Trailer		2004
ail-eze Trailer (Roll-Back)		1978
		1996
eavy Black Equip.Trailer (Hammerhead ame 10 ton Equip. Trailer (White)		2002
itzco Challenger 50 ton Lowboy		1979
rricade Trailer (Yellow)		1985
tht Black Equip.Trailer (Hammerhead)		·····
ard Dump Trailer		····
AXXD Carhauler, w/ Equip Ramps, Mod	del CESSON DOLLOS	1973
ad Trail DT8314 (7 ton Dump Trailer w	/ tarn & ramns)	***************************************
ail King, transport trailer, Model #TK80		2018
avo Enclosed transport trailer, 8.5'x20',		2008
	DIN, IVIDUE: SUSSEULA	2016

Manufacturer / Description Vear		
Ford F-450 Super Duty	Year	
Infinity QX 56 (Pat)	2003	
	2015	
Chevrolet 3500 4door flatbed	2006	
Chevrolet 3500 4door flatbed	2006	
Ford F-450 Super Duty crew cab (Hayden)	2008	
Ford F-150 Red & Tan (Hondo's old) (Gave to Kevin, April 2016)	2010	
Ford F-450 X-tra Cab (Jackie)	2012	
ord F-350 Crew Cab (Kenny New / Lyle)	2012	
ord F-350 Crew Cab (Ben new)	2013	
ord F-150 Super Cab Silver (Bruce)	2013	
ord F-350 Super Duty (Rodney New)	2014	
Oodge RAM 1500 Crew Cab, Silver (HONDO new)	2016	
odge RAM 1500 Crew Cab, Silver (HARLEY new)	2016	
odge RAM 3500 Crew Cab, White Work body (Chris)	2016	
ord F-150, Silver, 2WD, Supercrew cab(Bill Chapman)	-	
MC Sierra 350, White, Crew cab (new Foreman truck)	2016	
hevy Silverado, White, Crew Cab (New Foreman Truck)	2017	
hevy Silverado, White, Crew Cab (New Foreman Truck)	2018	
	2018	
eavy Truck Tire Dolly		
eavy Duty Transmission Jack		
ayton Battery Charger		



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Detail by FEI/EIN Number

Florida Profit Corporation SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number P95000087090 **FEI/EIN Number** 65-0669771 **Date Filed** 11/13/1995

State FL **Status ACTIVE**

Last Event REINSTATEMENT

Event Date Filed 04/03/1998

Principal Address

5802 BEE RIDGE ROAD

SUITE 101

SARASOTA, FL 34233

Changed: 10/20/2017

Mailing Address

5802 BEE RIDGE ROAD

SUITE 101

SARASOTA, FL 34233

Changed: 10/20/2017

Registered Agent Name & Address

WATTS, DANA J 1620 MAIN ST STE 1 SARASOTA, FL 34236-5811

Name Changed: 02/02/2009

Address Changed: 02/02/2009

Officer/Director Detail Name & Address

Title PD

SUNQUIST, HARLAN RJR 5802 BEE RIDGE ROAD

CLUTE 404

SULLETUE SARASOTA, FL 34233

Title ST

SUNQUIST, PATRICIA 5802 BEE RIDGE ROAD **SUITE 101** SARASOTA, FL 34233

Title VP

SUNQUIST, HARLAN SR 5802 BEE RIDGE ROAD SUITE 101 SARASOTA, FL 34233

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2017	01/09/2017
2018	01/09/2018
2019	01/14/2019

Document Images

01/14/2019 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/09/2018 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/09/2017 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/25/2016 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/20/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/22/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/29/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/14/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/06/2011 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/08/2010 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/23/2009 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/02/2009 Reg. Agent Change	View image in PDF format
02/02/2009 Reg. Agent Resignation	View image in PDF format
01/04/2008 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/08/2007 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/31/2006 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/10/2005 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/08/2004 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/18/2003 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/07/2002 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/09/2001 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
06/05/2000 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/10/1999 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/03/1998 REINSTATEMENT	View image in PDF format
07/01/1996 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format